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Triangeln 2010 
Liggande Dag 1

Resultat G 15
1 Anna Eklöf Storfors SKF 50 48 49 49 196
2 Daniel Wallberg Loos SKG 49 47 48 49 193
3 Emil Fält Storfors SKF 47 48 50 45 190
4 Oskar Josefsson Sörby‐Odensberg 48 44 49 48 189
5 Emma Wallerström Ununge 48 47 47 47 189
6 Olivia Normann Abraham Ununge 48 45 47 47 187
7 Tobias Wexell Loos SKG 45 43 46 49 183
8 Rasmus Barrsten Loos SKG 46 49 41 47 183
9 Linus Danielsson Ununge 45 50 45 43 183

10 Simon Johannesson Dals Ed 45 47 42 45 179
11 John Eriksson Mora 39 44 46 44 173
12 Victor Isaksson Loos SKG 48 38 47 39 172
13 Martine  Kilen Åsnes Skytterlag 38 43 38 37 156

Resultat G 17
1 Magnus Björnstad Sörskogsbygda 48 49 49 49 195
2 Emil Kulusveen Åmot SKL 49 48 47 48 192
3 Marcus Ollas Rättvik 48 49 49 45 191
4 Christian Borgen Moen Sörskogsbygda 49 46 48 47 190
5 Madelene Bergfeldt Malung 49 48 46 46 189
6 Fredrik Hellberg Orsa 47 44 49 48 188
7 Jeremias Karlsson Ålems SKF 47 47 48 46 188
8 Martin Karlsson Ålems SKF 46 45 47 48 186
9 Markus Andersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 44 47 45 49 185

10 Lars Lillebo Töraasen Trysil SKL 46 48 46 45 185
11 Sara Borg Ununge 46 45 47 46 184
12 Andreas Höjevik Storfors SKF 46 45 47 46 184
13 Kasper Fingal Ålems SKF 43 48 43 42 176
14 Niklas Bergman Ununge 41 40 46 47 174
15 Martine Skjefstad Trysil SKL 41 43 43 42 169
16 Markus Hassa Mora 41 45 42 34 162

Resultat G 1
1 Gabriel Karlsson Dals Ed 43 42 40 42 167
2 Anders  Nilsson Ålems SKF 42 39 42 42 165

Resultat G 2
1 Andreas Halfvars Hofors SKG 48 50 44 46 188
2 Jan Ollas Rättvik 47 40 40 46 173
3 Ricky  Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 46 39 44 44 173

Resultat G 3



1 Fredrik Sandberg Storfors SKF 49 46 47 49 191
2 Angelica Björk Ununge 45 46 49 50 190
3 Frank Willy Lie Bråten Trysil SKL 47 48 47 48 190
4 Caroline Pettersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 47 48 46 48 189
5 Peter Lundqvist Ununge 47 44 49 48 188
6 Stefan  Stålhandske Lindesberg 46 49 45 48 188
7 Jannika Persson Evertsberg 46 47 47 46 186
8 Andreas Olsson Falu SKG 49 46 45 45 185
9 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad‐Ulfsby 43 45 45 48 181

10 Ulf Lindberg Storfors SKF 45 43 47 45 180

Resultat G 4
1 Thomas Borgen Moen Sörskogsbygda 50 49 48 49 196
2 Roger Hjälström Ununge 49 48 48 50 195
3 Jarmo Mariala T3 46 49 50 49 194
4 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 48 47 48 50 193
5 Jan‐Erik Fäldt Storfors SKF 49 49 46 49 193
6 Sven Fäldt Storfors SKF 48 49 48 48 193
7 Jimmy Eriksen Elverum 49 47 48 48 192
8 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 48 49 49 46 192
9 Börje  Erlandsson SKG Vikingen 50 49 47 46 192

10 Sven Olsson Falu SKG 46 49 49 47 191
11 Stig Karlsson Ålems SKF 47 48 49 47 191
12 Jonas Olsson Karlstad‐Ulfsby 45 50 47 48 190
13 Örjan Persson Loos SKG 46 49 47 48 190
14 Daniel Nilsson Edsbjörke SKF 46 49 48 47 190
15 Stefan Jonasson Hogdals SKF 49 48 47 46 190
16 Charlotte Karlsson Dals Ed 47 46 47 49 189
17 Max Hedsand Bälgviken 47 47 46 49 189
18 Dennis Trouin Djurö Skyttesport Förening 48 45 48 48 189
19 Berndt Steffen Frötuna 48 46 48 47 189
20 Stine Lövåsen Trysil SKL 49 47 46 47 189
21 Jan Moss Hagfors 48 48 47 46 189
22 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs 45 47 47 49 188
23 Joakim Linnman Sala SKG 45 47 48 48 188
24 Hallgeir Huse Åsnes Skytterlag 45 49 47 47 188
25 Hans Martin Skjefstad Trysil SKL 44 46 48 49 187
26 Eva  Åhlin Bälgviken 45 46 50 46 187
27 Göran Hägg Bälgviken 48 47 47 45 187
28 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel 45 47 46 47 185
29 Tim Knoblauch I2 46 46 48 45 185
30 Sandra Danielsson Ununge 48 46 47 44 185
31 Tony Jansson Ununge 44 45 46 47 182
32 Jonny  Wallberg Loos SKG 41 45 47 46 179
33 Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik 48 43 44 44 179



Resultat G Elit
1 Stefan  Ahlesved Karlstad‐Ulfsby 49 49 50 50 198
2 Fredrik Olsson Orsa 50 50 48 50 198
3 Victor Karlsson Ålems SKF 50 50 49 49 198
4 Göran  Åhlin Bälgviken 50 48 49 50 197
5 Jane Jönsson Skurup 49 49 50 49 197
6 Lars Lindgren Fagersta 49 50 50 48 197
7 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 50 50 50 47 197
8 Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 50 50 48 48 196
9 Mikael Persson Saleby 48 48 49 50 195

10 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 49 47 50 49 195
11 Anders Petersson Älmhult 48 49 49 49 195
12 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 48 49 50 48 195
13 Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås 49 49 49 48 195
14 Claes Gustavsson Hofors SKG 46 49 49 50 194
15 Roger  Strandh Mariestad 48 49 49 48 194
16 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg 46 49 48 50 193
17 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg 49 46 49 49 193
18 Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd 47 49 48 49 193
19 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad‐Ulfsby 48 49 48 48 193
20 Bengt Jansson Söderala 46 49 48 49 192
21 Linda  Strand Karlstad‐Ulfsby 47 49 48 48 192
22 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna 50 48 47 47 192
23 Louise Olofsson Hajom 48 47 48 48 191
24 Martin Gustavsson Sörby‐Odensberg 48 47 50 46 191
25 Jan‐Olof Lampinen S3 49 47 50 45 191
26 Helena Jansson Söderala 47 46 50 47 190
27 Bent Ove Lövåsen Trysil SKL 49 47 47 47 190
28 Therese Danielsson Ununge 48 46 47 48 189
29 Liselott Danielsson Värnamo 48 47 48 46 189
30 Jan Eivind Skjaeret Jordet og Tenaasen Skl 45 46 47 49 187
31 Jan Wallerström Ununge 45 46 47 47 185
32 Linda Bergman Ununge 42 44 50 48 184
33 Johnny  Vadebo Helsingborg 44 46 47 47 184



Resultat G 56
1 Lars‐Göran Lundqvist Ununge 48 48 49 50 195
2 Lars‐Olov Persson Evertsberg 49 47 49 49 194
3 Bo Allansson Stenungsund SKG 48 49 49 48 194
4 Hans Sundén Bälgviken 48 47 49 49 193
5 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo skf 50 47 49 47 193
6 Lars  Evaldsson Göteborg Skg 48 50 48 47 193
7 Henry Lindström I19/A9 49 50 47 47 193
8 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke SKF 47 48 48 49 192
9 Owe Gustavsson Solberga SKF 45 50 49 48 192

10 Donald Johansson Ale 48 47 50 45 190
11 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 47 48 49 45 189
12 Torvald Andersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 47 47 48 46 188
13 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble 48 48 46 46 188
14 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke SKF 49 47 46 46 188
15 Henry Ottosson Lekvattnet/Torsby SKF 48 46 46 47 187
16 Tom Olsson Orsa 48 48 44 45 185
17 Hampus Stenlund I19/A9 45 46 45 48 184
18 Lars Augustson Sörby‐Odensberg 48 44 43 44 179
19 Bertil Antonsson Säfsnäs 42 44 47 45 178
20 Leif Gustavsson Sörby‐Odensberg 44 45 45 44 178

Resultat G 66
1 Stein Erik Bredvold Åsnes Skytterlag 49 49 50 47 195
2 Björn Boström Tibro SKF 49 48 48 49 194
3 Gunnar Iversen S3 47 47 48 50 192
4 Rune Utterström Ale 46 48 48 49 191
5 Gunnar Skjaeret Trysil SKL 45 47 49 48 189
6 Per Strandh Mariestad 48 46 48 47 189
7 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå SKG 48 46 46 48 188
8 Jan‐Olov Spinord Fagersta 49 47 44 48 188
9 Lennart Karlsson Nyköping 47 47 47 47 188

10 Henry  Östensson Gullbergs SKF 47 44 47 48 186
11 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås 47 45 49 45 186
12 Lennart Högenberg Hajom 47 44 44 47 182
13 Ivar  Larsson Närkes‐Kil 42 48 40 47 177
14 Bo Jönsson Ramsberg 44 47 43 42 176
15 Birger Swahn Rättvik 49 42 39 45 175
16 Kurt‐Erik Eriksson Göteborg Skg 46 45 39 44 174



Resultat Lagt 1
1 Ununge 581
Lars‐Göran Lundqvist 197
Therese Danielsson 196
Linda Bergman 188

2 Söderala 577
Bengt Jansson 196
Helena Jansson 195
Carina Norling 186

3 Orsa 576
Fredrik Olsson 197
Fredrik Hellberg 193
Tom Olsson 186

4 Dals Ed 574
Lennart Karlsson 194
Charlotte Karlsson 190
Tomas Johannesson 190

5 Edsbjörke SKF 569
Jan Olof Svensson 193
Fredrik Thyberg 192
Daniel Nilsson 184

6 Storfors SKF 568
Fredrik Sandberg 192
Jan‐Erik Fäldt 189
Sven Fäldt 187

7 Hajom 563
Lennart Högenberg 193
Louise Olofsson 191
Ove  Olofsson 179

Final G 15
1 Anna Eklöf Storfors SKF 50 48 49 49 196
2 Daniel Wallberg Loos SKG 49 47 48 49 193
3 Emil Fält Storfors SKF 47 48 50 45 190
4 Oskar Josefsson Sörby‐Odensberg 48 44 49 48 189
5 Emma Wallerström Ununge 48 47 47 47 189
6 Olivia Normann Abraham Ununge 48 45 47 47 187
7 Tobias Wexell Loos SKG 45 43 46 49 183
8 Rasmus Barrsten Loos SKG 46 49 41 47 183
9 Linus Danielsson Ununge 45 50 45 43 183

10 Simon Johannesson Dals Ed 45 47 42 45 179



Resultat final G 17 G1 G2
1 Magnus Björnstad Sörskogsbygda 48 49 49 49 195 47 50 50 147 342
2 Jeremias Karlsson Ålems SKF 47 47 48 46 188 50 49 48 147 335
3 Christian Borgen Moen Sörskogsbygda 49 46 48 47 190 49 47 49 145 335
4 Marcus Ollas Rättvik 48 49 49 45 191 48 48 48 144 335
5 Emil Kulusveen Åmot SKL 49 48 47 48 192 45 50 48 143 335
6 Andreas Halfvars Hofors SKG 48 50 44 46 188 48 49 46 143 331
7 Fredrik Hellberg Orsa 47 44 49 48 188 47 46 49 142 330
8 Madelene Bergfeldt Malung 49 48 46 46 189 42 47 48 137 326
9 Martin Karlsson Ålems SKF 46 45 47 48 186 49 46 42 137 323

10 Markus Andersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 44 47 45 49 185 48 42 47 137 322

Resultat final G ELIT
1 Göran  Åhlin Bälgviken 50 48 49 50 197 49 49 50 148 345 ‐10
2 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 50 50 50 47 197 50 48 50 148 345 ‐9
3 Jane Jönsson Skurup 49 49 50 49 197 49 49 49 147 344
4 Stefan  Ahlesved Karlstad‐Ulfsby 49 49 50 50 198 50 46 50 146 344
5 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 48 49 50 48 195 50 48 50 148 343
6 Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 50 50 48 48 196 49 49 49 147 343
7 Victor Karlsson Ålems SKF 50 50 49 49 198 50 48 47 145 343
8 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg 46 49 48 50 193 50 49 50 149 342
9 Roger  Strandh Mariestad 48 49 49 48 194 49 49 50 148 342

10 Fredrik Olsson Orsa 50 50 48 50 198 48 49 47 144 342
11 Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd 47 49 48 49 193 49 49 49 147 340
12 Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås 49 49 49 48 195 47 48 50 145 340
13 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 49 47 50 49 195 49 48 48 145 340
14 Mikael Persson Saleby 48 48 49 50 195 50 49 46 145 340
15 Bengt Jansson Söderala 46 49 48 49 192 49 50 47 146 338
16 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg 49 46 49 49 193 48 48 48 144 337
17 Anders Petersson Älmhult 48 49 49 49 195 44 50 48 142 337
18 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad‐Ulfsby 48 49 48 48 193 47 49 47 143 336
19 Claes Gustavsson Hofors SKG 46 49 49 50 194 45 49 48 142 336
20 Lars Lindgren Fagersta 49 50 50 48 197 39 50 49 138 335



Resultat final G 3 ‐ G 4
1 Thomas Borgen Moen Sörskogsbygda 50 49 48 49 196 48 48 49 145 341
2 Jarmo Mariala T3 46 49 50 49 194 49 48 48 145 339
3 Roger Hjälström Ununge 49 48 48 50 195 49 47 48 144 339
4 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 48 47 48 50 193 49 50 46 145 338
5 Fredrik Sandberg Storfors SKF 49 46 47 49 191 50 49 47 146 337
6 Sven Fäldt Storfors SKF 48 49 48 48 193 48 47 49 144 337
7 Stig Karlsson Ålems SKF 47 48 49 47 191 50 48 47 145 336
8 Börje  Erlandsson SKG Vikingen 50 49 47 46 192 47 48 48 143 335
9 Daniel Nilsson Edsbjörke SKF 46 49 48 47 190 49 46 49 144 334

10 Jonas Olsson Karlstad‐Ulfsby 45 50 47 48 190 50 49 45 144 334
11 Angelica Björk Ununge 45 46 49 50 190 48 46 49 143 333
12 Sven Olsson Falu SKG 46 49 49 47 191 46 49 47 142 333
13 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 48 49 49 46 192 46 49 46 141 333
14 Charlotte Karlsson Dals Ed 47 46 47 49 189 46 49 48 143 332
15 Örjan Persson Loos SKG 46 49 47 48 190 46 48 48 142 332
16 Stefan Jonasson Hogdals SKF 49 48 47 46 190 48 47 46 141 331
17 Jan‐Erik Fäldt Storfors SKF 49 49 46 49 193 47 45 46 138 331
18 Max Hedsand Bälgviken 47 47 46 49 189 46 47 43 136 325

Resultat final G 56 ‐G 66
1 Lars‐Göran Lundqvist Ununge 48 48 49 50 195 49 49 49 147 342
2 Lars‐Olov Persson Evertsberg 49 47 49 49 194 49 50 48 147 341
3 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo skf 50 47 49 47 193 49 48 49 146 339
4 Bo Allansson Stenungsund SKG 48 49 49 48 194 49 49 47 145 339
5 Stein Erik Bredvold Åsnes Skytterlag 49 49 50 47 195 47 48 49 144 339
6 Lars  Evaldsson Göteborg Skg 48 50 48 47 193 49 49 47 145 338
7 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke SKF 47 48 48 49 192 47 49 48 144 336
8 Rune Utterström Ale 46 48 48 49 191 48 48 48 144 335
9 Hans Sundén Bälgviken 48 47 49 49 193 48 47 47 142 335

10 Henry Lindström I19/A9 49 50 47 47 193 47 49 46 142 335
11 Donald Johansson Ale 48 47 50 45 190 48 48 48 144 334
12 Gunnar Iversen S3 47 47 48 50 192 46 47 48 141 333
13 Owe Gustavsson Solberga SKF 45 50 49 48 192 46 49 46 141 333
14 Björn Boström Tibro SKF 49 48 48 49 194 44 47 48 139 333
15 Per Strandh Mariestad 48 46 48 47 189 46 50 47 143 332
16 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå SKG 48 46 46 48 188 46 49 47 142 330
17 Jan‐Olov Spinord Fagersta 49 47 44 48 188 47 48 47 142 330
18 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 47 48 49 45 189 46 47 47 140 329
19 Gunnar Skjaeret Trysil SKL 45 47 49 48 189 45 48 46 139 328
20 Lennart Karlsson Nyköping 47 47 47 47 188 47 45 47 139 327



Triangeln 2010 
Ställningar Dag 2
Resultat G 15

1 Daniel Wallberg Loos SKG 49 50 49 148 148
2 Emil Fält Storfors SKF 48 49 49 146 146
3 Victor Isaksson Loos SKG 48 50 48 146 146
4 Anna Eklöf Storfors SKF 46 48 50 144 144
5 Emma Wallerström Ununge 48 46 49 143 143
6 Linus Danielsson Ununge 46 48 47 141 141
7 Oskar Josefsson Sörby‐Odensberg 46 47 46 139 139
8 John Eriksson Mora 47 45 45 137 137
9 Olivia Normann AbrahaUnunge 44 49 43 136 136

10 Rasmus Barrsten Loos SKG 44 48 43 135 135
11 Simon Johannesson Dals Ed 43 46 44 133 133
12 Tobias Wexell Loos SKG 46 47 40 133 133
13 Martine  Kilen Åsnes Skytterlag 40 45 40 125 125

Resultat G 17
1 Magnus Björnstad Sörskogsbygda 49 50 50 149 149
2 Christian Borgen MoenSörskogsbygda 49 49 50 148 148
3 Marcus Ollas Rättvik 49 49 49 147 147
4 Emil Kulusveen Åmot SKL 46 49 50 145 145
5 Jeremias Karlsson Ålems SKF 44 50 50 144 144
6 Niklas Bergman Ununge 50 45 49 144 144
7 Kasper Fingal Ålems SKF 47 48 48 143 143
8 Lars Lillebo Töraasen Trysil SKL 48 48 47 143 143
9 Martine Skjefstad Trysil SKL 45 48 48 141 141

10 Martin Karlsson Ålems SKF 46 47 48 141 141
11 Fredrik Hellberg Orsa 46 48 47 141 141
12 Andreas Höjevik Storfors SKF 47 47 46 140 140
13 Markus Andersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 48 47 44 139 139
14 Sara Borg Ununge 42 45 50 137 137
15 Madelene Bergfeldt Malung 40 48 46 134 134
16 Markus Hassa Mora 39 44 36 119 119

Resultat G 1
1 Gabriel Karlsson Dals Ed 46 44 45 135 135
2 Anders  Nilsson Ålems SKF 43 41 34 118 118

Resultat G 2
1 Ricky  Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 46 47 48 141 141
2 Andreas Halfvars Hofors SKG 46 48 47 141 141



Resultat G 3
1 Fredrik Sandberg Storfors SKF 49 46 47 49 191 49 43 35 127 318
2 Andreas Olsson Falu SKG 49 46 45 45 185 48 40 39 127 312
3 Jannika Persson Evertsberg 46 47 47 46 186 46 39 40 125 311
4 Frank Willy Lie Bråten Trysil SKL 47 48 47 48 190 46 45 30 121 311
5 Peter Lundqvist Ununge 47 44 49 48 188 46 43 33 122 310
6 Angelica Björk Ununge 45 46 49 50 190 48 45 27 120 310
7 Caroline Pettersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 47 48 46 48 189 39 40 40 119 308
8 Ulf Lindberg Storfors SKF 45 43 47 45 180 49 37 40 126 306
9 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad‐Ulfsby 43 45 45 48 181 46 40 35 121 302

10 Stefan  Stålhandske Lindesberg 46 49 45 48 188 44 37 29 110 298

Resultat G 4
1 Jan Moss Hagfors 48 48 47 46 189 49 43 48 140 329
2 Jimmy Eriksen Elverum 49 47 48 48 192 49 45 42 136 328
3 Jarmo Marjala T3 46 49 50 49 194 47 50 36 133 327
4 Daniel Nilsson Edsbjörke SKF 46 49 48 47 190 48 46 41 135 325
5 Eva  Åhlin Bälgviken 45 46 50 46 187 50 46 41 137 324
6 Stig Karlsson Ålems SKF 47 48 49 47 191 46 47 40 133 324
7 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 48 49 49 46 192 48 43 41 132 324
8 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 48 47 48 50 193 49 45 37 131 324
9 Jan‐Erik Fäldt Storfors SKF 49 49 46 49 193 44 46 40 130 323

10 Sandra Danielsson Ununge 48 46 47 44 185 48 48 41 137 322
11 Stine Lövåsen Trysil SKL 49 47 46 47 189 48 49 35 132 321
12 Sven Olsson Falu SKG 46 49 49 47 191 47 47 36 130 321
13 Thomas Borgen Moen Sörskogsbygda 50 49 48 49 196 46 42 37 125 321
14 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs 45 47 47 49 188 49 44 39 132 320
15 Max Hedsand Bälgviken 47 47 46 49 189 48 41 42 131 320
16 Charlotte Karlsson Dals Ed 47 46 47 49 189 45 49 37 131 320
17 Börje  Erlandsson SKG Vikingen 50 49 47 46 192 47 41 39 127 319
18 Joakim Linnman Sala SKG 45 47 48 48 188 49 45 36 130 318
19 Roger Hjälström Ununge 49 48 48 50 195 48 43 32 123 318
20 Hans Martin Skjefstad Trysil SKL 44 46 48 49 187 45 46 39 130 317
21 Hallgeir Huse Åsnes Skytterlag 45 49 47 47 188 46 47 36 129 317
22 Dennis Trouin Djurö Skyttesport Förening 48 45 48 48 189 49 41 38 128 317
23 Sven Fäldt Storfors SKF 48 49 48 48 193 48 43 33 124 317
24 Berndt Steffen Frötuna 48 46 48 47 189 40 45 42 127 316
25 Jonas Olsson Karlstad‐Ulfsby 45 50 47 48 190 50 41 34 125 315
26 Jonny  Wallberg Loos SKG 41 45 47 46 179 47 45 40 132 311
27 Tim Knoblauch I2 46 46 48 45 185 48 41 37 126 311
28 Stefan Jonasson Hogdals SKF 49 48 47 46 190 48 42 31 121 311
29 Örjan Persson Loos SKG 46 49 47 48 190 46 44 22 112 302
30 Tony Jansson Ununge 44 45 46 47 182 46 36 34 116 298
31 Göran Hägg Bälgviken 48 47 47 45 187 43 29 39 111 298
32 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel 45 47 46 47 185 46 47 15 108 293



Resultat G Elit
1 Stefan  Ahlesved Karlstad‐Ulfsby 49 49 50 50 198 48 46 47 141 434
2 Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 50 50 48 48 196 49 48 41 138 429
3 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna 50 48 47 47 192 50 47 47 144 428
4 Linda  Strand Karlstad‐Ulfsby 47 49 48 48 192 49 46 48 143 427
5 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg 49 46 49 49 193 48 46 45 139 426
6 Jane Jönsson Skurup 49 49 50 49 197 50 44 41 135 426
7 Fredrik Olsson Orsa 50 50 48 50 198 49 46 41 136 426
8 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 49 47 50 49 195 48 45 45 138 425
9 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad‐Ulfsby 48 49 48 48 193 50 47 44 141 424

10 Victor Karlsson Ålems SKF 50 50 49 49 198 49 48 40 137 424
11 Roger  Strandh Mariestad 48 49 49 48 194 49 46 42 137 423
12 Claes Gustavsson Hofors SKG 46 49 49 50 194 48 49 41 138 422
13 Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd 47 49 48 49 193 47 46 46 139 421
14 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 48 49 50 48 195 47 48 43 138 421
15 Louise Olofsson Hajom 48 47 48 48 191 49 43 45 137 420
16 Anders Petersson Älmhult 48 49 49 49 195 46 45 42 133 420
17 Helena Jansson Söderala 47 46 50 47 190 49 49 43 141 420
18 Mikael Persson Saleby 48 48 49 50 195 50 44 39 133 418
19 Therese Danielsson Ununge 48 46 47 48 189 50 48 42 140 418
20 Bent Ove Lövåsen Trysil SKL 49 47 47 47 190 47 47 45 139 418
21 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 50 50 50 47 197 48 44 40 132 418
22 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg 46 49 48 50 193 45 46 47 138 418
23 Göran  Åhlin Bälgviken 50 48 49 50 197 50 43 37 130 416
24 Jan Eivind Skjaeret Jordet og Tenaasen Skl 45 46 47 49 187 45 46 42 133 413
25 Martin Gustavsson Sörby‐Odensberg 48 47 50 46 191 48 46 43 137 413
26 Bengt Jansson Söderala 46 49 48 49 192 44 45 40 129 412
27 Jan‐Olof Lampinen S3 49 47 50 45 191 48 39 43 130 409
28 Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås 49 49 49 48 195 50 45 31 126 408
29 Liselott Danielsson Värnamo 48 47 48 46 189 49 42 38 129 406
30 Linda Bergman Ununge 42 44 50 48 184 48 39 44 131 405
31 Johnny  Vadebo Helsingborg 44 46 47 47 184 47 45 38 130 400
32 Jan Wallerström Ununge 45 46 47 47 185 47 46 28 121 306
33 Elin  Åhlin Bälgviken 0 0 0 0 0 48 46 48 142 233



Resultat G 56
1 Donald Johansson Ale 48 47 50 45 190 50 47 44 141 331
2 Bo Allansson Stenungsund SKG 48 49 49 48 194 47 47 38 132 326
3 Henry Lindström I19/A9 49 50 47 47 193 49 46 36 131 324
4 Lars‐Göran Lundqvist Ununge 48 48 49 50 195 49 42 37 128 323
5 Lars  Evaldsson Göteborg Skg 48 50 48 47 193 48 46 35 129 322
6 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke SKF 47 48 48 49 192 49 42 38 129 321
7 Lars‐Olov Persson Evertsberg 49 47 49 49 194 47 38 41 126 320
8 Henry Ottosson Lekvattnet/Torsby SKF 48 46 46 47 187 46 46 39 131 318
9 Hans Sundén Bälgviken 48 47 49 49 193 49 40 35 124 317

10 Owe Gustavsson Solberga SKF 45 50 49 48 192 47 38 37 122 314
11 Bertil Antonsson Säfsnäs 42 44 47 45 178 47 44 43 134 312
12 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 47 48 49 45 189 48 43 32 123 312
13 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble 48 48 46 46 188 44 44 33 121 309
14 Hampus Stenlund I19/A9 45 46 45 48 184 46 42 36 124 308
15 Torvald Andersson Bälinge‐Jumkil 47 47 48 46 188 46 36 35 117 305
16 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke SKF 49 47 46 46 188 45 43 22 110 298
17 Tom Olsson Orsa 48 48 44 45 185 46 43 15 104 289
18 Leif Gustavsson Sörby‐Odensberg 44 45 45 44 178 49 34 23 106 284
19 Lars Augustson Sörby‐Odensberg 48 44 43 44 179 47 36 16 99 278

Resultat G 66
1 Stein Erik Bredvold Åsnes Skytterlag 49 49 50 47 195 48 42 39 129 324
2 Björn Boström Tibro SKF 49 48 48 49 194 49 47 33 129 323
3 Henry  Östensson Gullbergs SKF 47 44 47 48 186 47 45 41 133 319
4 Rune Utterström Ale 50 50 50 41 191 47 41 40 128 319
5 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås 47 45 49 45 186 48 42 39 129 315
6 Per Strandh Mariestad 48 46 48 47 189 47 46 33 126 315
7 Lennart Karlsson Nyköping 47 47 47 47 188 48 41 33 122 310
8 Lennart Högenberg Hajom 47 44 44 47 182 46 45 33 124 306
9 Kurt‐Erik Eriksson Göteborg Skg 46 45 39 44 174 43 45 36 124 298

10 Ivar  Larsson Närkes‐Kil 42 48 40 47 177 47 39 26 112 289
11 Bo Jönsson Ramsberg 44 47 43 42 176 46 37 25 108 284

Resultat G 66L
1 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå SKG 45 46 48 139 139
2 Gunnar Skjaeret Trysil SKL 43 46 49 138 138
3 Birger Swahn Rättvik 44 48 43 135 135
4 Jan‐Olov Spinord Fagersta 42 46 43 131 131



Resultat Lagtävling
1 Karlstad‐Ulfsby 425
Linda  Strand 143
Stefan  Ahlesved 141
Henric Nordlöf 141

2 Edsbjörke SKF 402
Fredrik Thyberg 138
Daniel Nilsson 135
Jan Olof Svensson 129

3 Ununge 400
Therese Danielsson 140
Stefan Lundqvist 132
Lars‐Göran Lundqvist 128

4 Bälgviken(Lag 1) 396
Elin  Åhlin 142
Göran  Åhlin 130
Hans Sundén 124

5 Dals Ed 385
Charlotte Karlsson 131
Tomas Johannesson 131
Lennart Karlsson 123

6 Bälgviken(Lag 2) 380
Eva  Åhlin 137
Marcus Åhlin 132
Göran Hägg 111



Resultat final G 15
1 Emil Fält Storfors SKF 146 48 49 49 146 292
2 Linus Danielsson Ununge 141 50 48 50 148 289
3 Daniel Wallberg Loos SKG 148 49 46 46 141 289
4 Anna Eklöf Storfors SKF 144 50 48 46 144 288
5 Victor Isaksson Loos SKG 146 47 47 48 142 288
6 Emma Wallerström Ununge 143 48 47 49 144 287
7 Oskar Josefsson Sörby‐Odensberg 139 49 48 50 147 286
8 Rasmus Barrsten Loos SKG 135 48 46 46 140 275
9 John Eriksson Mora 137 43 47 47 137 274

10 Olivia Normann AbrahaUnunge 136 46 45 46 137 273

Resultat final G 17 G1 G2
1 Magnus Björnstad Sörskogsbygda 149 47 50 49 146 295
2 Emil Kulusveen Åmot SKL 145 48 49 49 146 291
3 Christian Borgen MoenSörskogsbygda 148 48 47 48 143 291
4 Marcus Ollas Rättvik 147 47 48 48 143 290
5 Jeremias Karlsson Ålems SKF 144 48 48 48 144 288
6 Niklas Bergman Ununge 144 49 46 47 142 286
7 Kasper Fingal Ålems SKF 143 46 47 48 141 284
8 Martine Skjefstad Trysil SKL 141 48 46 46 140 281
9 Lars Lillebo Töraasen Trysil SKL 143 48 45 45 138 281

10 Ricky  Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 141 49 43 44 136 277

Resultat final G 3 ‐ G 4
1 Jimmy Eriksen Elverum 192 136 328 46 41 87 415
2 Eva  Åhlin Bälgviken 187 137 324 46 44 90 414
3 Daniel Nilsson Edsbjörke SKF 190 135 325 45 43 88 413
4 Sandra Danielsson Ununge 185 137 322 44 44 88 410
5 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 193 131 324 46 39 85 409
6 Jan Moss Hagfors 189 140 329 38 41 79 408
7 Roger Hjälström Ununge 195 123 318 45 44 89 407
8 Jan‐Erik Fäldt Storfors SKF 193 130 323 42 41 83 406
9 Jarmo Marjala T3 194 133 327 42 36 78 405

10 Stine Lövåsen Trysil SKL 189 132 321 46 36 82 403
11 Thomas Borgen Moen Sörskogsbygda 196 125 321 43 39 82 403
12 Stig Karlsson Ålems SKF 191 133 324 37 42 79 403
13 Fredrik Sandberg Storfors SKF 191 127 318 47 36 83 401
14 Sven Olsson Falu SKG 191 130 321 43 37 80 401
15 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 192 132 324 45 32 77 401
16 Max Hedsand Bälgviken 189 131 320 40 40 80 400
17 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs 188 132 320 44 35 79 399
18 Charlotte Karlsson Dals Ed 189 131 320 46 33 79 399
19 Joakim Linnman Sala SKG 188 130 318 42 35 77 395
20 Börje  Erlandsson SKG Vikingen 192 127 319 36 39 75 394



Resultat final G 56 ‐G 66
1 Donald Johansson Ale 190 141 331 46 44 90 421
2 Bo Allansson Stenungsund SKG 194 132 326 46 41 87 413
3 Lars‐Göran Lundqvist Ununge 195 128 323 46 43 89 412
4 Henry Lindström I19/A9 193 131 324 46 40 86 410
5 Björn Boström Tibro SKF 194 129 323 48 36 84 407
6 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås 186 129 315 47 40 87 402
7 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke SKF 192 129 321 41 40 81 402
8 Lars  Evaldsson Göteborg Skg 193 129 322 44 35 79 401
9 Owe Gustavsson Solberga SKF 192 122 314 44 42 86 400

10 Henry  Östensson Gullbergs SKF 186 133 319 46 35 81 400
11 Bertil Antonsson Säfsnäs 178 134 312 46 41 87 399
12 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 189 123 312 45 41 86 398
13 Stein Erik Bredvold Åsnes Skytterlag 195 129 324 43 31 74 398
14 Per Strandh Mariestad 189 126 315 42 40 82 397
15 Henry Ottosson Lekvattnet/Torsby SKF 187 131 318 41 38 79 397
16 Lars‐Olov Persson Evertsberg 194 126 320 44 32 76 396
17 Rune Utterström Ale 191 128 319 36 19 55 374
18 Lennart Karlsson Nyköping 188 122 310 36 27 63 373
19 Hans Sundén Bälgviken 193 124 317 317
20 Bengt Myrberg Skogstibble 188 121 309 309

Resultat final G ELIT
1 Stefan  Ahlesved Karlstad‐Ulfsby 198 141 95 434 48 42 90 524
2 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna 192 144 92 428 47 44 91 519
3 Jane Jönsson Skurup 197 135 94 426 46 46 92 518
4 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad‐Ulfsby 193 141 90 424 49 43 92 516
5 Fredrik Olsson Orsa 198 136 92 426 45 44 89 515
6 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg 193 139 94 426 46 42 88 514
7 Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke SKF 196 138 95 429 47 38 85 514
8 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 195 138 88 421 48 43 91 512
9 Roger  Strandh Mariestad 194 137 92 423 47 42 89 512

10 Victor Karlsson Ålems SKF 198 137 89 424 47 41 88 512
11 Helena Jansson Söderala 190 141 89 420 47 44 91 511
12 Jennie Hantoft Kågeröd 193 139 89 421 47 43 90 511
13 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 195 138 92 425 44 42 86 511
14 Claes Gustavsson Hofors SKG 194 138 90 422 46 42 88 510
15 Therese Danielsson Ununge 189 140 89 418 48 43 91 509
16 Bent Ove Lövåsen Trysil SKL 190 139 89 418 46 44 90 508
17 Louise Olofsson Hajom 191 137 92 420 42 46 88 508
18 Mikael Persson Saleby 195 133 90 418 44 39 83 501
19 Linda  Strand Karlstad‐Ulfsby 192 143 92 427 427
20 Anders Petersson Älmhult 195 133 92 420 420




